Roll C	all Nu	umbe	r 		Agenda Item Num		
Date Janu	iary 25,	2021					
	OINES	AND II	MPAC'	F COMN S COMI	ENT TO AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF DES MUNITY ACTION PARTNERSHIP (IMPACT) FOR MUNITY ACTION AGENCY SERVING THE ITY OF DES MOINES		
City Mar Programs	ager to in the C	enter f	formal Des Mo	discussio nes by R	il on October 6, 2014, by Roll Call No. 14-1601 authorized the ons to evaluate the provision of Community Action Agency and Rock Community Action Program, Inc. ("Red Rock"), now ervice delivery to low-income families at a regional level; and		
Manager	and Leg	al Depa	rtment	to negoti	Roll Call No. 15- 0145, the City Council authorized the City iate an agreement with Red Rock in anticipation of Red Rock grams and services in Des Moines; and		
WHERE, agreemen				by Roll	Call No. 15-0871, the City Council approved the assumption		
negotiated IMPACT,	l an Firs establis	st Amer hed a m	ndment inimun	to the A	formerly Red Rock Community Action Program, Inc.) has Agreement that reflects the change of organizational name to level for CSBG and LIHEAP to persons living within the City pines Advisory Board.		
the First Communi said amen	Amendaty Action diment or	nent to n Partne n behalf nmunic	the assership is of the cation N	sumptions approve City and No. 21-U	/		
/s/ Glenna Glenna K.	K. Fran	ık			MOVED BY TO ADOPT.		
COUNCIL ACTION	YEAS	NAYS	PASS	ABSENT	CERTIFICATE		
COWNIE					I D V - C - I'I C'I C I I C I I C'I I		
BOESEN					I, P. Kay Cmelik, City Clerk of said City hereby certify that at a meeting of the City Council of said City of Des Moines, held on the above date,		
GATTO		ļ					
MANDEL BALIM					among other proceedings the above was adopted.		

above written.

APPROVED

Mayor

VOSS

WESTERGAARD

TOTAL

MOTION CARRIED

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal the day and year first

City Clerk